	7 - 2009 United States Patent and Trademark Office	
MRD: 05/06/2008 R	ATTY DOCKET NO. 2007P02267US	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and 103555477 ents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): 3. Stefan Sattier	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
2) Reiner Staab (deceased) by :	Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	
Susanne Staab (3/4 heir of Reiner Staab)	Internal Address:	
Katharina Staab (1/8 heir of Reiner Staab) Silvia Rachor (1/8 heir of Reiner Staab)		
Execution Date(s) April 11, 2008 (Sattler); April 18, 2008 (Susanne Steeb); April 14 2008 (Katherine	Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2	
Staab): April 11, 2008 (Slivia Rachor) (Certificate of Inheritance in German and English enclosed herewith) Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Muenchen	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
⊠ Assignment	State:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: GERMANY Zip; 80333	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	•	
☐ Other		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/151,406 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE	
Name: Elsa Keller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Siemens Corporation	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Intellectual Property Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South	☐ Enclosed	
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Iselin	pd,	
State; NJ Zip: 08830	8, Payment information (95/15/2008 hRyrus 00000034 400170 4000446	
Phone Number: 732-321-3026	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 13:179 12151466 81 FC:6821 Expirate Pade	
Fax Number: 732-321-3014	b. Deposit Account Number 19-2179	
Email Address: elsa keller@siemens.com	Authorized User Name <u>DANIEL J. RYAN</u>	
9. Signature: Ramel . Ram	May 6, 2008	
Signature	Date	
DANIEL J. RYAN 61,232 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 8 sheet, attachments, and documents	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 3065995, or mailed to:		

PAGE 3/9 * RCVD AT 7/9/2008 4:31:18 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/17 * DNIS:2709907 * CSID:4077366440 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-32

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Stefan Sattler

Reiner Staab

residing at:

residing at:

Ohmstr. 7 91301 Forchheim

GERMANY

Inventor deceased

GERMANY

Susanne Staab

(on behalf of Reiner Staab (deceased) as 3/4 heir)

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

Lindenstraße 101 91083 Baiersdorf

GERMANY

Katharina Staab

(on behalf of Reiner Staab (deceased) as 1/8 heir)

residing at:

Heimstraße 15

63743 Aschffenburg

GERMANY

Silvia Rachor

(on behalf of Reiner Staab

(deceased) as 1/8 heir)

residing at:

Amselweg 7 63773 Goldbach

GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation

organized and existing under the laws of

GERMANY

having its (their) principal place of business

in München; GERMANY

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

Angiography device and associated recording method with a mechanism (Title:) for collision avoldance

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

0449987704

JUL. 9. 2008 4:32PM

PATENT

8 .9 FTEO .ON

REEL: 022492 FRAME: 0464

2 of 5

2007P02267 US

Applicants File No.

2007P02267 US

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), Its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Stefan Sattler Witnesses: (printed name: He; be Botsch)
Date:	Sec Page 3 Susanne Staab (heir of Reiner Staab)
Witnesses:	Witnesses:

JUL. 9. 2008 4:32PM

IDNIR: 2589 / 22.06.2007

23 of 5

2007P02267 US

Applicants File No.

2007P02267 US

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the Intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

See Page 2

Date:	Stefan Sattler
Witnesses	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)
Date: 18.4.08 Witnesses: Wara Galw (printed name: Maria Galm)	Susanne Staab Cheir of Reiner Staab) Witnesses: Josef Czahn (printed name: Josef Czahn)

DNR: 2589 / 22,08,2007

0449987704

JUL. 9.2008 4:32PM

	2 4 0 5 2007P02267 US
Date: 14,54,58	Soloma flage
Date: 714171V	Latharma Figas Katharina Staab Cheir of Reiner Staob)
Witnesses:	Witnesses: Julia Radio
(printed name: S. Rocko)	(printed name: Julia Rachor)
Data	See DOARS
Date.	Ste PLAC 5 Silvia Rachor Cheir of Reiner Stack)
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:	
grinded names	(printed risking)
Date:	
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)
Date:	
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
· -	 -
(printed name:)	(printed name:)
Date:	
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)
About the state of	

0449987704

JUL. 9.2008 4:32PM

PAGE 719 * RCVD AT 71912008 4:31:18 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5117 * DNIS:2709907 * CSID:4077366440 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-32

Date: Witnesses: (printed name:)	35 of 5 2007P02267 US SCE Puge 4 Katharina Staab Cheir of Reiner Staab Witnesses: (printed name:)
Date: 1/4.08 Witnesses: S. Roofer (printed name: S. Roofer	(printed name: Julia Racher)
Date: Witnesses:	
Date: Witnesses:(printed name:)	
Date: Witnesses:	Witnesses:

04499877040

JUL. 9. 2008 4:32PM

PAGE 8/9 * RCVD AT 7/9/2008 4:31:18 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/17 * DNIS:2709907 * CSID:4077366440 * DURATION (mm-55):01-32

Ausfertigung



Amtsgericht Erlangen

Geschäftszeichen: VI 4340/07

Erlangen, 05.02.2008

Erbschein

Reiner Josef Staab

geboren am 10.10.1961

gestorben am 12.08.2007

zuletzt wohnhaft Lindenstr. 101, 91083 Baiersdorf ist auf Grund Gesetzes beerbt worden von:

- Susanne Elisabeth Staab, geb. Gahn, geb. 23.07.1967, Lindenstr. 101, 91083 Baiersdorf zu 3/4 - drei Vierteln -
- 2. Katharina Staab, geb. Eisert, geb. 24.01.1929, Heimstr. 15, 63743 Aschaffenburg zu 1/8 einem Achtel -
- 3. Silvia Rachor, geb. Staab, geb. 21.07.1960, Amselweg 7, 63773 Goldbach zu 1/8 einem Achtel -

gez. Anderka Rechtspflegerin



Die Übereinstimmung der Ausfertigung mit der Urschrift wird bestätigt.

Erlangen, 05.02.2008 Der Urkundsbeamte der Geschäftsstelle des Amtsgerichts:

> Fandrich Justizangestellte

0449987704

M428:4 32PM

Executed Copy

District Court Erlangen

Reference no.: VI 4340/07

Erlangen, February 05, 2008

Certificate of Inheritance

Reiner Josef Staab

 pox_{II}

October 10, 1961 (10.10.1961)

died

August 12, 2007 (12.08.2007)

last resident at Lindenstr. 101, 91083 Baiersdorf

is, by law, succeeded by the following heirs to his estate:

- l. Susanne Elisabeth Staab, née Gahn, born July 23, 1967, resident at Lindenstr. 101, 91083 Baiersdorf 3/4 share of estate (three quarters)
- 2. Katharina Staab, née Eisert, born January 24, 1929, resident at Heimstr. 15, 63743 Aschaffenburg

1/8 share of estate (one eighth)

Silvia Rachor, nee Staab, born July 21, 1960, resident at Amselweg 7, 63773 Goldbach 1/8 share of estate (one eighth)

sad Anderka Judicial Officer

> I hereby confirm that the executed copy is a true copy of the original document.

Erlangen, February 05, 2008 Clerk of the District Court's Office:

> (signed) Fandrich Court clerk

> > JUL. 9, 2008 4:32PM 04011366440

4 .4 TTEO ON

RECORDED: 05/06/2008

PATENT REEL: 022492 FRAME: 0470